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Certified Professional (CP) Program 
Authorities Having Jurisdiction (AHJs)  

Below is a list of Authorities Having Jurisdiction contacts for the Certified Professional (CP) Program: 

CITY OF ABBOTSFORD 

Robyn MacLeod 

Director, Building Permits and Licences 

rmacleod@abbotsford.ca 

CITY OF SURREY 

Mercedes Duifhuis P.Eng. CP 

Building Engineer 

mercedes.duifhuis@surrey.ca 

CITY OF BURNABY  

Jason Watt P.Eng. CP 

Building Inspector 

jason.watt@burnaby.ca 

TSLEIL-WAUTUTH NATION 

Caroline Nassif PMP 

Project Management Technician 

cnassif@twnation.ca 

TOWN OF LADYSMITH 

Mark Van Vliet 

Senior Building Inspector 

mvanvliet@ladysmith.ca 

UNIVERSITY ENDOWMENT LANDS 

Briam Palmquist Architect AIBC CP 

Building Inspector 

brian.palmquist@gov.bc.ca 

CITY OF NANAIMO 

Darcy Fox 

Manager 

darcy.fox@nanaimo.ca 

CITY OF VANCOUVER 

Matthew Lam P.Eng. CP 

Deputy Chief Building Official 

matthew.lam@vancouver.ca 

DISTRICT OF SQUAMISH 

Colin McCarthy 

Building Inspector 

cmccarthy@squamish.ca    

DISTRICT OF WEST VANCOUVER 

Y-B Chan Architect AIBC CP 

Manager 

ybchan@westvancouver.ca 

SQUAMISH NATION – KITSILANO INDIAN 

RESERVE #6 (SEṄÁKW) 

Bob Sokol MCIP RPP 

Director of Planning and Capital Projects 

bob_sokol@squamish.net 

 

 

mailto:rmacleod@abbotsford.ca
mailto:mercedes.duifhuis@surrey.ca
mailto:jason.watt@burnaby.ca
mailto:cnassif@twnation.ca
mailto:mvanvliet@ladysmith.ca
mailto:brian.palmquist@gov.bc.ca
mailto:darcy.fox@nanaimo.ca
mailto:matthew.lam@vancouver.ca
mailto:cmccarthy@squamish.ca
mailto:ybchan@westvancouver.ca
mailto:bob_sokol@squamish.net

